Taiwan Chinsan Electronic Ind., Co., Ltd.
Address: No.1, Alley 11, Lane 68, Sec.1, KwangFu Rd., SanChung Dist., New Taipei City 24158, Taiwan
TEL: +886 2 2995 0535    http://www.chinsan.com/products/
(at 120Hz)
 SPECIFICATIONS
Item Performance Characteristics
Category Temperature Range -40 ~ +125℃ -25 ~ +125℃
Working Voltage Range 10 ~ 100Vdc 160 ~ 450Vdc

Others Conforms to JIS-C-5101-4 (1998), characteristic W
 DIMENSIONS (mm)
 PART NUMBER SYSTEM( Example : 10V 1000µF )
ФD 6.3 8 10 12.5 16
ФD ФD + 0.5 Max
Фd 0.5 0.6 0.6 0.6 0.8
F 2.5 3.5 5.0 5.0 7.5
a L + 1.5 Max
≤ 35 L+1.5Max
≥ 40 L+2.0 Max
L + 1.5 Max
PY  Series
 High-temperature 125℃, High reliability
 Load life 2,000 hours at 125℃
Rated Voltage (V) 10 16 25 35 50 63 100 160 ~ 250 350 ~ 450
tanδ(Max) 0.20 0.16 0.14 0.12 0.10 0.10 0.09 0.20 0.24
Rated voltage (V) 10 16 25 35 50 63 100 160 ~ 250 350  400 ~ 450
Z(-40℃)/Z(+20℃) 6 4 4 4 4 4 4 — — —
Z(-25℃)/Z(+20℃) — — — — — — — 3 6 6
Special Request
Size code(1020 : 10×20)
Lead length code
Lead forming Type code
Capacitance tolerance code(M:±20%)
Capacitance code (1000μF)
Voltage code (10V)
Series code (PY)
P Y 1 0 2 1 A M N N 1 0 2 0
Taiwan Chinsan Electronic Ind., Co., Ltd.
Address: No.1, Alley 11, Lane 68, Sec.1, KwangFu Rd., SanChung Dist., New Taipei City 24158, Taiwan
TEL: +886 2 2995 0535    http://www.chinsan.com/products/
Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitor
Customer Digi-Key SERIES PY NO.: PUBLISH DATE 2022-03-25
Original FIG-1
No.
CHINSAN
Part No.
Customer
Part No.
Capacitance
(uF)
Tolerance
On rated
Capacitance
(%)
Working
Voltage
 (Vdc)
Surge
Voltage
(Vdc)
Category
Temp
Range
(℃)
Tanδ
@ 25℃
(120Hz)
(Max)
Leakage
Current
(uA)
(2 min.)
Rated
Ripple